
Section 240.1892  Sole Source Aquifer:  When Annual Inspection Fees Are Due

Annual inspection fees assessed under Section 240.1890 shall become due upon assessment and shall be deemed delinquent if not paid within 90 days after the initial assessment date.  Any permittee with delinquent annual inspection fees shall not operate, permit or transfer wells within the State of Illinois without first paying all delinquent fees and associated civil penalties assessed under the Act.
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